Integra 1540, 1000, 0640, 0440 and 0340
Digital Metering Systems
Energy Division
Switchboard Integra Digital Metering Systems
1
A comprehensive range of high accuracy multi function digital metering systems,
specifically designed to provide switchboard builders with the exact level of

RS 485 Parity Odd / Even / No, 1 or 2 stop bits
Modbus Address 1 - 247
Ordering Codes - Self Contained
Ordering Code and Ordering Code and
Product Configuration Product Configuration
Integra 1000 3 phase 3 wire Integra 1000 3 phase 4 wire
Code: 077-IJMU- ** ## - options Code: 077-IJWU- ** ## - options
Input Voltage & Current Suffix** Input Voltage & Current Suffix**
VU 100V L-L, 5A CT VN  110V L-L (63.5V L-N), 5A CT
QP 110V L-L, 5A CT Z7  115V L-L (66.4V L-N), 5A CT
BF 115V L-L, 5A CT QL  120V L-L (69.3V L-N), 5A CT
QQ 120V L-L, 5A CT QM 173V L-L (100V L-N), 5A CT
QR 208V L-L, 5A CT PN  190V L-L (110V L-N), 5A CT
RQ 230V L-L, 5A CT QP 200V L-L (115V L-N), 5A CT
QS 240V L-L, 5A CT QQ 208V L-L (120V L-N), 5A CT
QX 380V L-L, 5A CT QN 240V L-L (139V L-N), 5A CT
SC 400V L-L, 5A CT Z3 380V L-L (220V L-N), 5A CT
QW 415V L-L, 5A CT VR 400V L-L (230V L-N), 5A CT
Z3 460V L-L, 5A CT QR 415V L-L (240V L-N), 5A CT
QT 480V L-L, 5A CT QY 480V L-L (277V L-N), 5A CT
VY 600V L-L, 5A CT QZ 600V L-L (346V L-N), 5A CT
Auxiliary Voltage Suffix ## Auxiliary Voltage Suffix ##
A5 12 – 48V DC A5 12 – 48V DC
A2 100 - 250V AC/DC A2 100 - 250V AC/DC
Communications Options Communications Options
RS RS485 Modbus RTU RS RS485 Modbus RTU
JC Johnson Controls Metasys N2 JC Johnson Controls Metasys N2
P1 kWh Pulsed Output P1 kWh Pulsed Output
Order Code Examples:
077-IJWU-QQA2-P1-RS Integra 1000 3 phase 4 wire, 208V L-L (120V L-N)
nominal voltage, 5A CT input, 100-250V AC/DC auxiliary
supply, with kWh pulsed output and RS485 Modbus
RTU communications option.
077-IJMU-QRA5-P1 Integra 1000 3 phase 3 wire, 208V L-L nominal voltage,
5A CT input, 12-48V DC auxiliary supply, with kWh
pulsed output.
Display Mode
The switchboard Integra 1000 displays
measured parameters via a 3 line 4 digit
LED display. The displayed parameters
appear in the following order.
1 System Volts
System Current
System kW
2 Volts L1 – N
Volts L2 – N
Volts L3 – N
3 Volts L1 – L2
Volts L2 – L3
Volts L3 – L1
4 Current L1
Current L2
Current L3
5 Neutral Current
Frequency
Power Factor
6 kVAr
kVA
kW
7 kWh (7 digit resolution)
8 kVAr Hr (7 digit resolution)
9 kW Demand
Current Demand
10 kW Maximum Demand
Current Maximum Demand
Switchboard Integra 1000
9
Ordering Codes – Transducer and Display
Transducer Single Phase 3 Wire Code: 85K-IJJU- ** ## - option
Optional Transducer Display Code: 077-DKBU
Input Voltage & Current Suffix **
PR 220V L-L (110V L-N), 5A CT
QE 240V L-L (120V L-N), 5A CT
Transducer, Single Phase 2 Wire Code: 85K-IJKU- ** ## - option
Transducer, 3 phase 4 Wire Code: 85K-IJWU-** ## - option
Optional Transducer Display Code: 077-DKBU
Input Voltage & Current Suffix **
VM 100V L-L (57.7V L-N), 5A CT
VN 110V L-L (63.5V L-N), 5A CT
QL 120V L-L (69V L-N), 5A CT
QM 173V L-L (100V L-N), 5A CT
PN 190V L-L (110V L-N), 5A CT
QP 200V L-L (115V L-N), 5A CT
QQ 208V L-L (120V L-N), 5A CT
VQ 380V L-L (220V L-N), 5A CT
QT 400V L-L (230V L-N), 5A CT
QS 415V L-L (240V L-N), 5A CT
QY 480V L-L (277V L-N), 5A CT
QZ 600V L-L (346V L-N), 5A CT
Transducer, 3 phase 3 Wire Code: 85K-IJMU- ** ## - option
Optional Transducer Display Code: 077-DKBU
Input Voltage & Current Suffix **
PK 100V L-L, 5A CT
QP 110V L-L, 5A CT